Telephone: (916) 263-3800 

DUE DATE EXTENDED TO MARCH 30, 2016

I. GENERAL INFORMATION. 

A. Project. 

The Sacramento Employment & Training Agency (“SETA”) is seeking a new 
location for SETA’s administrative offices.  SETA will require approximately 
Sixty-two Thousand (62,000) rentable square feet.  This amount of space is 
sufficient to meet SETA’s current space needs.  However, SETA also might be 
interested in having an option to lease additional contiguous space in the future. If 
such space is available, Proposers/Developers are encouraged to identify this

[...]

the total length of the initial terms and all extensions shall not exceed twenty (20) 
years.  All options to renew must identify a fixed lease rate. 

B. Background. 

SETA is a joint powers agency comprised of the City of Sacramento and the 
County of Sacramento with an annual budget in excess of Eighty-six Million 
Dollars ($86,000,000).  SETA was formed in 1978 and administers the Workforce 
Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA); Refugee Social Services; Targeted 
Assistance; and Community Services Block Grant.  In addition, SETA’s Head 
Start/Children and Family Services Department provides services to eligible